本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. www.koanet.co.jp
CURRENT SENSING
BPR 角形金属板抵抗器
Rectangular Type Metal Plate Resistors
■構造図　Construction
■外形寸法及び定格　Dimensions and Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
例　Example
外装：セラミックケース　Case:Ceramic
表示：文字表示　Marking:Alpha/Numeric
■特長　Features
● 電力形の電流検出用抵抗器です。
●セラミックケース入りの難燃性抵抗器です。
●端子5mmピッチの自動挿入が可能です。
（26type, 58type）
● 低インダクタンス。
●占有面積が小さい。
●端子鉛フリー品は、RoHS対応品です。
● Power type current detecting resistors.
● Flame retardant resistors in Ceramic Case.
● Automatic insertion for a 5mm pitch between
terminals is applicable.（26type,58type）
● Low inductance.
● Space saving.
● Products with lead free termination meet RoHS
requirements.
■負荷軽減曲線　Derating Curve
BPR 6 F R10
品　種
Product
Code
リード線径
Lead Wire
Diameter
6：φ0.6mm
8：φ0.8mm
8：φ0.8mm
規定なし
Not
Specified
公称抵抗値
Nominal
Resistance
3 digits
Ex.※1
0.1Ω：R10
47mΩ：47L
二次加工
Taping &
Forming
空欄：ストレート
Nil：Straight lead
F：フォーミング
F：Forming
FT：ラジアルテーピング
(BPR26FT,58FTのみ)
FT：Radial taping
(BPR26FT,58FT only)
2